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ISN COMGAN Sub-Committees Leadership Roster 
 
Chair: John Dirks 
 
 
Geographic Subcommission Leadership 
 
Africa Chair:   Sarala Naicker (South Africa) naickersd@medicine.wits.ac.za  
 Vice Chair: Hedi Ben Maiz (Tunisia) hedi.benmaiz@rns.tn 
 
Asia Chair:  Visith Sitprija (Thailand) visith@redcross.or.th 
 Vice Chair: Hideto Sakai (Japan) hsakai@is.icc.u-tokai.ac.jp 
 
Russia & CIS Chair:  John Dirks (Canada) john.dirks@utoronto.ca 
 Vice Chair Fred Finkelstein (USA) fof@comcast.net 
 Vice Chair Natalia Tomilina (Russia) natomil@online.ru 
 
Middle East Chair:  John Dirks (Canada) john.dirks@utoronto.ca 
 Vice Chair: Abdullah al Khader (Kingdom of Saudi Arabia) 
   aaalkhader@yahoo.com 
 
E&C Europe Chair:   Eberhard Ritz (Germany) Prof.e.ritz@T-online.de 
 Vice Chair:  Laszlo Rosivall (Hungary) rosivall@net.sote.hu 
 Vice Chair: Andrzej Wiecek (Poland) awiecek@spskm.katowice.pl 
 
Latin America  Chair:  Bernardo Rodriguez-Iturbe (Venezuela) bernardori@telcel.net.ve 
 Vice Chair:  Pablo Massari (Argentina) pmassari@si.cordoba.com.ar 
 

Advisory Committee Leadership 
 
Education  Co-Chair        Asghar Rastegar (USA) Asghar.Rastegar@yale.edu  
 Co-Chair        Michael Field (AUS) michaelf@medicine.usyd.edu.au 

Research Chair  Giuseppe Remuzzi (Italy) gremuzzi@marionegri.it 

Renal Pathology Chair  Agnes B. Fogo (USA) agnes.fogo@mcmail.vanderbilt.edu 

Hemodialysis Chair  Nathan Levin (USA) nlevin@rriny.com 

Peritoneal Dialysis Chair  Sarah Prichard (Canada) sarah.prichard@muhc.mcgill.ca 

Indigenous Peoples Chair  David Pugsley (Australia) David.Pugsley@nwahs.sa.gov.au 

Renal Registry Chair  Francesco Paolo Schena (Italy) fp.schena@nephro.uniba.it 

Tropical Nephrology Chair  Rashad Barsoum (Egypt) rbarsoum@msn.com 

Advisor on Hypertension   Chris Wilcox (USA) wilcoxch@georgetown.edu  

Advisor on Transplantion  Mohammad Sayegh (USA) msayegh@rics.bwh.harvard.edu 

Advisor on Nephrolithiasis  David Bushinsky (USA) David_Bushinsky@urmc.rochester.edu 
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Full Subcommission Membership 

 
Africa 

Sarala Naicker (South Africa)  Chair   naickersd@medicine.wits.ac.za 
Hedi Ben Maiz (Tunisia)   Vice Chair hedi.benmaiz@rns.tn   
Lawrence Agodoa (USA)    AgodoaL@extra.niddk.nih.gov  
Dwomoa Adu (UK)     dwoms@aol.com 
Marc E. De Broe (Belgium)    debroe@uia.ua.ac.be 
Meguid El Nahas (UK)      m.el-nahas@sheffield.ac.uk 
Giovanni Battista  Fogazzi (Italy)   fogazzi@policlinico.mi.it 
Tewfik Nawar (Canada)     t.nawar@courrier.usherb.ca; 

Tewfik.Nawar@USherbrooke.ca 
Pierre Ronco (France)     pierre.ronco@tnn.ap-hop-paris.fr 
Magdi Soliman (Egypt)     dr_soliman@hotmail.com 
John Eastwood (UK)     jbeastwood@compuserve.com 
Rafique Moosa (South Africa)    rmm@sun.ac.za 
Ebun Bangobye (Nigeria)    ebamgboye@metrong.com 
Ahmed Twahir (Kenya)     mtwahir@hotmail.com; 

ahmedtwahir@netscape.net 
       atwahir@roche.co.ke 
Alain Assounga (Durban)    assoungaa@nu.ac.za 
Fatma Ben Moussa (Tunisia)    fatma.mousa@rns.tn 
Peter Mathieson (UK)     P.Mathieson@bristol.ac.uk 

Asia 
Regions:  
South Asia: India, Pakistan, Bangladesh, Nepal, Sri-Lanka, Bhutan, Maldives    

K.S. Chugh (India)   Chair  chughks@sancharnet.in 
Nathan W. Levin (USA)    nlevin@rriny.com 
Dimitrios G. Oreopoulos (Canada)   dgo@teleglobal.ca 
S. A. Jaffer Naqvi (Pakistan)    exceldia@cyber.net.pk 
Brian J. G. Pereira, M.D.(USA)    bpereira@tufts-nemc.org 
Devinder S. Rana (India)    dsrana@bol.net.in 
Rezvi Sheriff (Sri-Lanka)    westextr@sri.lanka.net 
Harun-Ur Rashid (Bangladesh)    rashid@bol-online.com 
Chakko Jacob (India)     ckjacob@hotmail.com 
Georgi Abraham (India)     abraham_georgi@yahoo.com 
Adib Rizvi (Pakistan)     siutpk@sat.net.pk 
 
East Asia: China, North Korea, South Korea, Mongolia 

Hideto Sakai (Japan)  Chair   hsakai@is.icc.u-tokai.ac.jp 
Yoshindo Kawaguchi (Japan)    yoshindo@sd5.so-net.ne.jp 
Philip Kam Tao Li (Hong Kong)   philipli@cuhk.edu.hk 
Hai Yan Wang (China)     liwang@public.gb.com.cn 
YasuhikoTomino (Japan)    yasu@med.juntendo.ac.jp 
Matthew Breyer (USA)     matthew.breyer@V.Edu 
Wu-Chang Yang (Taiwan)    wcyang@vghtpe.gov.tw 
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Southeast Asia:  Thailand, Malaysia, Singapore, Vietnam, Cambodia, Laos, Myanmar 

 
Visith Sitprija (Thailand)   Chair  visith@redcross.or.th 
Anthony Clarkson (AUS)     aclarkso@mail.rah.sa.gov.au 
Laurence Chan (USA)     larry.chan@uchsc.edu                                    
Michael Field(AUS)     michaelf@medicine.usyd.edu.au                        
Zaki Morad (Malaysia)     zmorad@hkl.gov.my                                        
Keng-Thye Woo (Singapore)    grmwkt@sgh.com.sg 
Kriang Tungsanga (Thailand)     medkts@md.chula.ac.th 
YasuhikoTomino (Japan)    yasu@med.juntendo.ac.jp 
 

Indonesia-Philippines-Pacific Islands:  New Guinea, Brunei and other Pacific Islands 

 

David Harris (AUS)   Chair  dch@med.usyd.edu.au 
Bob Atkins (AUS)     Bob.Atkins@med.monash.edu.au 
Irmingarda P. Gueco (Philippines)   Bob.Atkins@med.monash.edu.au 
Wiguno Prodjosudjadi (Indonesia)   pernefri@cdn.net.id 
A. Suhardjono (Indonesia)    pernefri@cdn.net.id  
David Pugsley (AUS)     david.pugsley@nwahs.sa.gov.au 
Peter Kerr (AUS)     peter.kerr@med.monash.edu.au 
Sugianto Surachno (Netherlands)   s.surachno@amc.uva.nl 
Agnes Meija (Philippines)    asiancolloquium@yahoo.com 
John Collins (New Zealand)    johnco@adhb.govt.nz 
John Kelly  
 
Eastern & Central Europe: Bosnia-Herzogovenia, Croatia,Czech, Estonia, Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania, 
Macedonia, Moldova, Poland, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Yugoslavia, Turkey 

Eberhard Ritz (Germany)  Chair  Prof.e.ritz@T-online.de 
Andrzej Wiecek (Poland)  Vice Chair awiecek@spskm.katowice.pl 
Laszlo Rosivall (Hungary)   Vice Chair rosivall@net.sote.hu 
M. Ekrem Erek (Turkey)    e.erek@mail.com 
Gavril Hercz (Canada)     g.hercz@sympatico.ca; g.hercz@utoronto.ca 
Norbert H. Lameire (Belgium)     isabel.vandorpe@ugent.be 

chantal.bergen@ugent.be  
Steven Sacks (UK)     steven.sacks@kcl.ac.uk  
Kamil Serdengecti (Turkey)    kserden@superonline.com 
Sandor Sonkodi (Hungary)    sons@in1st.szote.uszeged.hu 
Vladimir Teplan (Czechia)    vladimir.teplan@medicon.cz 
Charalambos Stathakis (Greece)    laiknephr@otenet.gr 
Adrian Covic  (Romania)    covic@xnet.ro 
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Latin America   

Bernardo Rodriguez-Iturbe(Venezuela) Chair bernardori@telcel.net.ve 
Pablo Massari    Vice-Chair pmassari@arnet.com.ar 
Jorge Alfonzo (Cuba)     alfonzo@inef.sld.cu 
Elvira Arrizurieta (Arg)     smuchnik@roche.com.ar 
Ezequiel Bellorin-Font (Ven)    ebellori@telcel.net.ve 
Manuel Cerdas (CR)     mannie@sol.racsa.co.cr 
Guillermo Garcia (Mex)     Ga45132@aol.com 
Jaime Herrera-Acosta (Mex)    jherrera@webmail.rtn.net.mx 
Abdías Hurtado (Peru)     ahurtadoa@hotmail.com 
William Mitch (USA)     wmitch@utmb.edu 
Giuseppe Remuzzi (Ital)    gremuzzi@marionegri.it 
Miguel Riella (Brazil)     mcriella@cwb.palm.com.br 
Francisco Santacruz (Paraguay)    fsanta@unimail.uninet.com.py 
Nestor Schor (Brazil)     nschor.dmed@epm.br 
Eduardo Slatopolsy (USA)    ESLATOPO2@im.wustl.edu 

 

Middle East: Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Lebanon, Jordan, Syria, Iraq, Iran, Kuwait, Bahrain, Qatar, 
UAE, Yemen. 

John Dirks (Canada)   Chair   john.dirks@utoronto.ca   
Abdullah Al Khader (KSA)  Vice Chair aaalkhader@yahoo.com 
Omar Abboud (Qatar)     oiaboud@qatar.net.qa 
Otto Mehls(Germany)      otto_mehls@med.uni-heidelberg.de 
Avinash Pingle (UAE)     avipingle@hotmail.com 
Riyad Said (Jordan)     rsaid@go.com.jo; rashid@bol-online.com 
Faissal A. M. Shaheen (KSA)    famshaheen@yahoo.com 
Asghar Rastegar (USA)      Asghar.Rastegar@yale.edu 
Mohamed H. Sayegh (USA)     msayegh@rics.bwh.harvard.edu 
Mona Alrukhaimi (UAE)    mamazar4@hotmail.com 
Berooz Bramand (Iran)     V4broumand@yahoo.com 

Broumanad_B@mavara.com 
Kamal Badr (Lebanon)     kbadr@aub.edu.lb, kfbadr@hotmail.com 

Russia-CIS: Russia, Belarus, Ukraine, Kyrgyzstan, Kazakstan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, Uzbekistan, 
Georgia, Azerbaijan, Armenia 

John Dirks (Canada)   Chair   john.dirks@utoronto.ca 
Fred Finkelstein (USA)   Vice Chair fof@comcast.net 
Natalia Tomilina (Russia)  Vice Chair natomil@online.ru 
Andrey V. Cybulsky (Canada)     acybul@po-box.mcgill.ca 
Konstantin Gurevich (Russia)    konstantin.gurevich@NDTE.energo.ru 
Mitchell Halperin (Canada)    mitchell.halperin@utoronto.ca 
Ellin Lieberman (USA)     elieb@earthlink.net 
Andrey Nazarov (Russia)       renal@mail.ur.ru 
Mai Ots (Estonia)       mai.ots@kliinikum.ee 
Asghar Rastegar (USA)      Asghar.Rastegar@yale.edu 
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Education Subcommittee  
Asghar Rastegar (USA)    Co-Chair Asghar.Rastegar@yale.edu 
Michael Field (AUS)   Co-Chair michaelf@medicine.usyd.edu.au   
Abdullah Al Khader (KSA)     aaalkhader@yahoo.com (KSA) 
Giovambattista Capasso (Italy)    gb.capasso@unina2.it 
Ricardo Correa-Rotter (Mexico)    jcorrea@df1.telmex.net.mx 
Shanyan Lin (China)     shanyan_lin@hotmailcom 
Pablo Massari (Argentina)    pmassari@cordoba.com.ar 
Zaki Morad  (Malaysia)     zmorad@hkl.gov.my 
Sarala Naicker (South Africa)     naickersd@medicine.wits.ac.za 
Sarah Prichard (Canada)    sarah.prichard@muhc.mcgill.ca 
Devinder S. Rana (India)    dsrana@bol.net.in 
Laszlo Rosivall (Hungary)     rosivall@net.sote.hu 
Julian L Seifter(USA)      jseifter@partners.org 
Nestor Schor (Brazil)     nschor.dmed@epm.br (Brazil) 
Natalia Tomilina (Russia)    natomil@online.ru 
Raymond Vanholder (Belgium)    raymond.vanholder@rug.ac.be 

 
Research Subcommittee 
Giuseppe Remuzzi (Italy)  Chair  gremuzzi@marionegri.it 
Anita C. Aperia (Sweden)    anita.aperia@ks.se  
Barry Brenner (USA)     bbrenner@partners.org 
Robert Atkins (Asutralia)    bob.atkins@med.monash.edu.au 
Marc de Broe (Belgium)     marc.debroe@ua.ac.be 
Dick de Zeeuw (Netherlands)    d.de.zeeuw@med.rug.nl 
Jaime Herrera-Acosta (Cuba)    jherreraacosta@prodigy.net.mx. 
Thomas Hostetter (USA)    hostetter@extra.niddk.nih.gov  
Wendy Hoy (Australia)     wendy@kdrp.org 
William F. Keane (USA)    williamf_keane@merck.com 
Meguid El Nahas (UK)     m.el.nahas@sheffield.ac.uk 
Keith Norris (USA)     knorris@ucla.edu 
Richard Johnson (USA)     rjohnson@bcm.tmc.edu 
William Mitch (USA)     wmitch@utmb.edu 
Dimitrios Oreopoulos (Canada)    dgo@teleglobal.ca  
Norberto Perico (Italy)     perico@marionegri.it 
Priscilla Kincaid-Smith (AUS)    priscillk@epworth.org.au 
Fabio Sereni (Italy)     fabio.Sereni@unimi.it 
A. Vishnu Moorthy (USA)  avm@medicine.wisc.edu 
Hequn Zou (China)     hequnzou@hotmail.com 
Raúl A. Herrera-Valdés    nefrodir@infomed.sld.cu; raul.herrera@infomed.sld.cu 
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Renal Pathology Advisory Committee  
Agnes B. Fogo (USA)   Chair  agnes.fogo@mcmail.vanderbilt.edu 
Charles Alpers (USA)                                      calp@u.washington.edu   (Invited) 
Arthur H. Cohen (USA     cohena@cshs.org 
Terry Cook (UK)                                             t.cook@ic.ac.uk, 

t.h.cook@imperial.ac.uk 
Vivette D'Agati M.D. (USA)    vdd1@columbia.edu 
Peter Furness  (UK)                                       pnf1@leicester.ac.uk   (Invited) 
J Charles Jennette (USA)    jcj@med.unc.edu 
Michael Kashgarian (USA)    michael.kashgarian@yale.edu 
Helmut G. Rennke (USA)    HRENNKE@PARTNERS.ORG 
C. Craig Tisher (USA)      tisher@dean.med.ufl.edu 
Jan Weening (Netherlands)     J.J.Weening@amc.uva.nl 

HD Advisory Committee  

Nathan Levin (USA)  Chair   nlevin@rriny.com 
Gavin John Becker (AUS)    gavin.becker@mh.org.au  
Jurgen Bommer (Germany)    juergen_bommer@t-online.de  
Roger Greenwood (UK)     rgreenwood@rriny.com 
George Kaysen (USA)      gakaysen@ucdavis.edu 
Karel M. L. Leunissen (The Netherlands)  kle@sint.azm.nl 
Devinder Rana (India)      dsrana@bol.net.in 
Michael Rocco (USA)      mrocco@wfubmc.edu 
Claudio Ronco (Italy)      cronco@goldnet.it 
Kriang Tungsanga (Thailand)     medkts@md.chula.ac.th 
 
PD Advisory Committee    

Sarah Prichard (Canada)  Chair  sarah.prichard@muhc.mcgill.ca 
Peter G. Blake (Canada)     peter.blake@lhsc.on.ca   
Fred Finkelstein (USA)      fof@comcast.net    
Raymond T. Krediet (Netherlands)   c.n.deboer@amc.uva.nl  
Dimitrios G. Oreopoulos (Canada)   dgo@teleglobal.ca 
Brian J. G. Pereira (USA)    bpereira@lifespan.org 

Subcommittee on Indigenous Peoples    

David Pugsley (Australia)  Chair  David.Pugsley@nwahs.sa.gov.au  
Lawrence Agodoa (USA)    AgodoaL@extra.niddk.nih.gov 
Ebun Bamgboye     ebmagboye@metrong.com 
Roland F. Dyck (Canada)    dyck@sask.usask.ca 
Guillermo Garcia-Garcia (Mexico)   ga45132@aol.com 
Wendy Hoy      w.hoy@mailbox.uq.edu.au 
Sarala Naicker (South Africa)     014sara@chiron.wits.ac.za 
Andrew Narva      anarva@abq.ihs.gov 
Robert Nelson (USA)     rnelson@phx.niddk.nih.gov 
Keith Norris      knorris@ucla.edu 
Bernardo Rodriguez-Iturbe    bri@iamnet.com 
Philip Zager (USA)     pzag@unm.edu 
Roberto Zatz  (Brazil)     rzatz@usp.br 
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Tropical Nephrology Advisory Committee   

Rashad Barsoum (Egypt)   Chair  rbarsoum@msn.com 
Heonir Rocha (Brazil)      bahi0770@terra.com.br 
M.K. Mani (India)     mkmani@eth.net 
Visith Sitprija (Thailand)    visith@redcross.or.th 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


